property acquisition. The terms of the amendment increased the credit agreement to $750 million with a $480 million borrowing base. After the
closing of this acquisition, we had $400 million of outstanding borrowings under the facility.

We believe that the assumptions used provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects directly attributable to such transactions.

The following unaudited pro forma financial statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations would have been if this
acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2003. These unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical
financial statements and related notes for the periods presented included in this prospectus.

- 28 -

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR

THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004 (in millions, except per share data)

Whiting Petroleum

Corporation
Nine

Months Ended

September 30, 2004

Permian Basin

Acquisition

Properties
Six

Months Ended

June 30,
2004

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note 2)

Pro Forma

Combined

September 30,
2004

REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $ 166.4 $ 39.1 $ 19.3 $ 224.8
Loss on oil and gas hedging activities (3.6) �  �  (3.6)
Gain on sale of marketable securities 4.7 �  �  4.7
Gain on sale of oil and gas properties 1.0 �  �  1.0
Interest income and other 0.2 �  �  0.2

Total revenues 168.7 39.1 19.3 227.1

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Lease operating 34.6 8.3 2.6 45.5
Production taxes 10.2 2.3 1.1 13.6
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 34.5 �  14.0 48.5
Exploration and impairment 4.7 �  �  4.7
General and administrative 14.2 �  2.9 17.1
Interest expense 9.6 �  8.3 17.9

Total costs and expenses $ 107.8 10.6 28.9 147.3

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 60.9 $ 28.5 (9.6) 79.8

INCOME TAX EXPENSE:
Current (0.4) �  (0.4)
Deferred (23.1) (7.3) (30.4)

Total income tax expenses (23.5) (7.3) (30.8)

NET INCOME $ 37.4 $ (16.9) $ 49.0

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC
AND DILUTED $ 1.93 $ 2.53

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING, BASIC 19,341 19,341

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424A

Table of Contents 51

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING, DILUTED 19,370 19,370

See accompanying notes to pro forma statements of operations.

- 29 -

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR

THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003 (in millions, except per share data)

Whiting Petroleum
Corporation

Year Ended
December 31,

2003

Permian Basin
Acquisition

Properties Year
Ended

December 31, 2003

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note 2)

Pro Forma

Combined

December 31,

2003

REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $ 175.8 $ 91.2 $ �  $ 267.0
Loss on oil and gas hedging activities (8.7) �  �  (8.7)
Interest income and other 0.3 �  �  0.3

Total revenues 167.4 91.2 �  258.6

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Lease operating 43.2 14.0 �  57.2
Production taxes 10.7 5.2 �  15.9
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 41.3 �  25.9 67.2
Exploration 3.2 �  �  3.2
General and administrative 12.8 �  4.7 17.5
Phantom equity plan 10.9 �  �  10.9
Interest expense 9.2 �  10.5 19.7

Total costs and expenses 131.3 19.2 41.1 191.6

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
CUMULATIVE CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLE 36.1 $ 72.0 (41.1) 67.0

INCOME TAX EXPENSE:
Current (2.4) �  (2.4)
Deferred (11.5) (11.9) (23.4)

Total income tax expense (13.9) (11.9) (25.8)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 22.2 (53.0) 41.2
CUMULATIVE CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLE (3.9) �  (3.9)

NET INCOME $ 18.3 $ (53.0) $ 37.3

Earnings per share from continuing operations, basic
and diluted $ 1.18 $ 2.20
Cumulative change in accounting principle (0.20) (0.20)

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC
AND DILUTED $ 0.98 $ 2.00

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424A

Table of Contents 53

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING, BASIC AND DILUTED 18,750 18,750

- 30 -

Edgar Filing: WHITING PETROLEUM CORP - Form 424A

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS